856979
806/847 MHz Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev D  09/28/2012 -  1 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 For Band 20 LTE applications
 LTE Band 20 handsets, data cards, mobile routers

6 Antenna/Phasing inductor
2,4,5,7,9 Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856979 packaged part
856979-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel.
856979
806/847 MHz Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev D  09/28/2012 -  2 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
TX – Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range:
(2)
  -20 to +85 ºC
Parameter (3) Conditions   Min Typical (4) Max Units
 Ant-Tx Specification
Center Frequency  - 847 - MHz
Maximum Insertion Loss
(5)
 832 – 862 MHz - 2.5 3.0 dB
Amplitude Variation
(9)
 832 – 862 MHz - 0.6 1.5 dB p-p
Absolute Attenuation
(6)
10 – 771 MHz
771 – 791 MHz
791 – 821 MHz
821 – 825 MHz
925 – 960 MHz
1565.420 – 1573.374 MHz
1573.374 – 1577.466 MHz
1577.466 – 1585.420 MHz
1597.5515 – 1605.886 MHz
1664 - 1724
1805 – 1880 MHz
1884.5 – 1919.6 MHz
2110 – 2170 MHz
2400 – 2500 MHz
2500 – 2586 MHz
2586– 2620
2620– 2690
3328– 4310
4992– 6000
30
33